

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 420613
Description: Placement of 68 ft of 20 ft by 8 ft precast concrete box culvert with wingwalls on Weidman Road over the McKay Drain
Location: Weidman Road McKay Drain
Projects(s): 420613

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$191,500.00	11.13%	0.00%
1	(03260) The Isabella Corporation	\$172,312.00	0.00%	-10.01%
2	(08797) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.	\$176,509.24	2.43%	-7.82%
3	(05162) Crawford Contracting, Inc.	\$194,413.50	12.82%	1.52%
4	(06713) Malley Construction, Inc.	\$204,114.00	18.45%	6.58%
5	(01597) John Henry Excavating Inc.	\$316,252.00	83.53%	65.14%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) The Isabella Corporation		(2) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	Mobilization, Max. ____								
0002	2017002	2	Sta	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	_ Clearing, Special								
0003	2030001	1	Ea	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0004	2030003	3	Ea	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch								
0005	2080036	100	Ft	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0006	3060010	180	Syd	\$7.50	\$1,350.00	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch								
0007	4010608	40	Ft	\$19.00	\$760.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$27.00	\$1,080.00
	Culv, CI F, 15 inch								
0008	4060005	67	Cyd	\$40.00	\$2,680.00	\$40.00	\$2,680.00	\$30.00	\$2,010.00
	Culv Bedding, Box Culv								
0009	4067001	68	Ft	\$2,150.00	\$146,200.00	\$2,210.00	\$150,280.00	\$2,200.46	\$149,631.28
	_ Culv, Precast Conc Box, 20 foot by 8 foot								
0010	8120012	4	Ea	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$65.00	\$260.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0011	8120013	4	Ea	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0012	8120170	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$175.92	\$175.92
	Minor Traf Devices								
0013	8120350	192	Sft	\$4.00	\$768.00	\$3.00	\$576.00	\$4.00	\$768.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0014	8120351	192	Sft	\$1.00	\$192.00	\$1.00	\$192.00	\$2.00	\$384.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0015	8130010	50	Syd	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
	Riprap, Plain								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) The Isabella Corporation		(2) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0016	8160100	200	Syd	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
Slope Restoration, Type A									
Bid Totals:					\$191,500.00		\$172,312.00		\$176,509.24

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(4) Malley Construction, Inc.		(5) John Henry Excavating Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001 Mobilization, Max. ____	1	LS	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
0002	2017002 _ Clearing, Special	2	Sta	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
0003	2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1	Ea	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
0004	2030003 Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch	3	Ea	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
0005	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	100	Ft	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
0006	3060010 Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	180	Syd	\$6.20	\$1,116.00	\$6.50	\$1,170.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
0007	4010608 Culv, CI F, 15 inch	40	Ft	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
0008	4060005 Culv Bedding, Box Culv	67	Cyd	\$62.50	\$4,187.50	\$42.00	\$2,814.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00
0009	4067001 _ Culv, Precast Conc Box, 20 foot by 8 foot	68	Ft	\$2,415.00	\$164,220.00	\$2,500.00	\$170,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$272,000.00
0010	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	4	Ea	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$108.00	\$432.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
0011	8120013 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	4	Ea	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$11.00	\$44.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
0012	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0013	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	192	Sft	\$3.50	\$672.00	\$6.00	\$1,152.00	\$5.00	\$960.00
0014	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	192	Sft	\$0.25	\$48.00	\$1.00	\$192.00	\$1.00	\$192.00
0015	8130010 Riprap, Plain	50	Syd	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(4) Malley Construction, Inc.		(5) John Henry Excavating Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0016	8160100	200	Syd	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
Slope Restoration, Type A									
Bid Totals:					\$194,413.50		\$204,114.00		\$316,252.00